p/1e/2010 15:24 | R _ PAGE

10801 6th Street, Suite 100
ServiceLink | Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

Lfle oSS MITIGATION SERVICES
A DIVISION OF ENF SERVICING, INC.

September 17, 2010

PNC Loan Number; -
Tnvestor Loan Number:
Dear Borrower(s): @

The modification of your loan has been approved. To successfully complete thisgmction, you must
follow these instructions very carefully. Be advised, until such time PNC Mom Y a Divigion of PNC
Bank NA has fully executed documents and all required money, we will proce ith any and all of out
rights and remedies as provided by the loan papers. o

On all pages where a signature is required, please sign your name exc; ow it is typed below. The
county will not record the modification unless it is signed this waé

Using black ink only,
And

You must sign (2) copies of the L.oan Modj gn in the presence of an official notary, who will
witness each signature,

2) Exhibit #1 gives you the terms of the g Modification.

3) Return two (2) originals in the I@p re-paid envelope, These documents must be returned to our
office by September 24, 20 NOT, THIS LOAN MODIFICATION MAY BE NULL AND

VOID.
°

4) Retain one (1) copy ofgaldocuments for your personal records.

Your first modifigd monthly payment with escrow is due November 1, $1319.11
2010 the arn

In addition, a processing fee of $0.00

& modification closing costs of $187.00
a cash contribution in the amount of ~ $1506.11

less suspense funds in the amount of $0.00

5) Please cnclose certified funds paid to the order of PNC Mortgage
6) in the amount of . 51506.1%
Along with the two signed documents

If you have any questions regarding the modification, please call me at 1-800-509-4346, Tn order to
facilitate the timely return of these documents, PNC may engage with a 3rd party vendor.
Sineerely,

Danielle Muro
ServiceLink Loss Mitigation Services

AaL/12



mas1e/2e1e 15:24 | I PAGE

: : 10801 6th Street, Suite 100
Servu:eLln k Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

LOSS MITIGATION SERVICES
A DIVISION OF FNF SERVICING, [NC,

September 17,2010

PNC Loan Number:
Investor Loan Number:
Dear Borrower(s): @

The modification of your loan has been approved, To successfully complete thisgmction, you must

follow these instructions very carefully, Be advised, until such time PNC Mom » a Division of PNC
Bank NA has fully executed documents and all required money, we will proce ith any and all of our
rights and remedics as provided by the loan papers. °

On all pages where a signature is requiTe, PIeHEs § Wit 18 yped velgwh  The

county will not record the modification unless it is signed this

i waé
QMZn in the presence of an official notary, who wil)

" And

You must sign (2) copies of the Loan Mo
witness each signature.

2)  Exhibit #1 gives you the terms of the Modification.

3) Return two (2) originals in the I@pmnpald envelope; TSt Yot IS HTSE BE FEtRea te out
(rOffice By SepTember 24, JTIRAIF NOT, THIS LOAN MODYF'TCA‘TION MAY BE NULL AND
VOID.

[ J
4y Retain one (1) copy o ocuments for your personal records.

Your first modifigd monthly payment with escrow is due November 1, $1319.11
2010 the amg@["
In addition, a processing fee of $0.00
modification closing costs of  §187,00
a cash contribution in the amount of  $1506.11
less suspense funds in the amount of $0.00
5) ified: fomdspaid e Grder ot

WO STEHED Wothitents

If you have any questions regarding the modification, please call me at 1-800-509-4346. In order to
facilitate the timely return of these documents, PNC may engage with a 3rd party vendor.
Sinccrely,

Danielle Muro
ServiceLink Loss Mitigation Services

Az/12



pas1e/2ze1a  15:24 | O PAGE @3/12

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEM

(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

Prepared By: O
PNC Motigage o
10801 6th Strect Suite 100

Rancho Cucarmonga, CA 91730 o

Return To: O
PNC Mortgape

10801 6th Street Suite 100 é
Rancho Cucamonga, A 91730 (

@W), made this 17th day of September, 2010 ,
TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY

Loan Number: [ N RN

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agt
between

&
{("Borrowet™) and s
PNC MOR’T‘GA$

PNC MORTGAGE MORIFIED

LOAN MORIFICATION ~ AGREEMENT . SinglesFamily « Fonnla Maa Unlior Instrumant « Ferm 2178 1/01 {tev. 01/08)
Previding For Tixad Interest Rate
Amandad for Nerth Carolina to Include Notary Acknowladgments and othar information

VYMP 013696  (0804)
Waoltars Kluwar Finanelaf Sarvicns @2009, 2008 Pagh 1 oG



A9/18/ 2018

15:24 CLAMDIGGER INN PAGE

("Lender"), amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Decd (the "Security
Tnstrument"), dated October 30, 2006 and recorded in the
CARTERET COUNTY, NC Records of
[Name of Records)

CARTERET COUNTY, NC

[County and State, or other Jutisdiction]

and (2) the Note, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real
and personal property described in the Security Tnstrument and defined therein as the "Property," located at

NEWPORT, NC 28570
[Property  Address| 0 '
the real property described being set forth as follows:
ORIGINAL LOAN AMOUNT: §156,000.00
RECORDED ON: 10/13/2005 O
BOOK: 1136
PAGE: 471

°
LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART H@F, AS EXHIBIT'A'

sCJ
A
D

ments exchanged, the partics hercto agree as follows
the Note or Security Tnstrument):

In consideration of the mutual promiscs and
(notwithstanding  anything to the contrary contaj

1. Asof Qctober 1, 2010
(the "Unpaid Principal Balance") is U,
loaned to Borrower by Lender plus a

unt payable under the Note and the Security Instrument
,989,22 , consisting  of the unpaid amount(s)
erest and other amounts capitalized,

2. Borrower promises to pay the il Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest
will be chatged on the Unpaid Principal Balance for the first year at the yearly rate of 6.250 % from

October 1, 2010 , ®
Borrower promises to m@mhly payments of principal and interest in the amount of U.S,

$ 942,39 begiMing on the 15t day of November, 2010 , and continuing
thereafter on the @my of cach succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full.
6

The yearly rate o 250 % will remain in cffect until principal and interest is paid in full,

Ifon ber 1, 2050 (the "Maturity Date"), Borrower still owes amounis under the Note
and the Se nstrument, ag amended by this Agteement, Botrower will pay these amounts in full on
the Matutity Date.

3, Tfallor any part of the Property or any Interest in the Property is sold or transfetred (or if Borrower is
not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender's prior

written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Security
Instrument,

PNC MORTGAGE MODIFIED

LOAN MODIFICATION ~ AGREEMENT  « Single-Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Inalrument « Fartn 3176 1101 {rov, 01/08)
Providing Fer Fixad Interest Rate

Amandad for North Carolina to inslude Notary Acknowladqments &nd other information
WP ® D13508  (0904)
Wolters Kluwer Financial Services 7009, 2008 Pago 2of 8

Ad4/12



B9/18/2818 15:24 - I PAGE B5/12

If Lender exerciges this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceletation, ‘The n‘oti‘ce sh‘aIi
provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered o mailed within which
Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Tnstrument. If Borrower fa}ls to pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedics permitted by the Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.

4 Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of
taxcs, insutance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that Borrower
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are
forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

(2) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Tnstrument (if any) providing for, implementing,
or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note, including,
where applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction, as describegl in paragraph 1 of the
Timely Payment Rewards Addendum to Note and paragraph A.] of the Th yment Rcwe[rds
Ridet. By executing this Agreement, Borrower waives any Timely Paymen ds rate reduction
to which Borrawer may have otherwise been entitled; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or Timely Pa@t Rewarda Rider, w]wrc
applicable, o other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly ofpartially incorporated into,

or is part of, the Note or Sceutity Instrument and that contains such terms and provisions as
those referred to in (a) above, 6

5 Borrower understands and agrecs that O

(8) Al the rights and remedies, stipulations, and condi contained in the Security Instrument
relating to default in the making of payments undgghe¥Scourity Instrument shall also apply to
default in the making of the modified payments he@

i

(b) All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and ns in the Note and Security Instrument shall
be and remain in full force and cffect, ¢ %\thrcin modificd, and none of the Borrowet's

obligations ot liabilitics under the Note mée rity Instrument shall be diminished or released by

any provisions hereof, nor shall this ARre®ment in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of
Lender's rights under or remedies o &ote and Sccurity Tnstrumeni, whether such rights or
remedies arisc thercunder or by operaton of taw. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is
presently entitled against any prope™ or any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on,
expressly reserved by Lender,

the Note and Security Instrume
(c) Nothing in this Agreement sﬂLe understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole
ot in part of the Note and Security Instrument.

(d) All costs and cxpensesl'ncu?red by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including recording

fees, title examinati attorney's fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and shall be secured by

the Sccurity Inatry > unless stipulated otherwise by Lender,
{e) Borrower agre make and cxecute such other documents or papers as may be necessary or
required to te the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted

by Lcndcrs:hall ind and inute to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

PNC MORTGAGE MODIFIED

LOAN MODIFICATION ~ AGREEMENT - SinglasFamily - Fannln Maa Uniferm (nstrumant - Form 3178 1/01 (rev. 01/06)
Providing For Fixad Inleres( Rate

Amended for North Caraline to invlude NO(ETY Acknowladgmanls and othar informatien
MR D13508 (0804}
Woaltars luwnr Financinl Serviens @200, 2008 Pago 8 of &



A9/18/20818 15:24 _ _ PAGE BR/12

(Seal)

~Borrower

(Seal)

I wmonoer

@ (Seal)
Q’ -Borrower

e -Boirif:::lr)

&

BORROWER ACK EDGMENT

State of North Carolina
County of CARTERET

I certify that the following person(s) personally Q‘Hed before me this day, each acknowledging to me that
he or she voluntarily signed the foregoing Went for the purpose stated thercin and in the capacity

indicated: I
Datc: P
& Notary Public
s My Commission Expires:
The foregoing certifgeate of
Notary Public for CARTERET County, North Caralina is certificd to be correct,
CARTERET County Register of Deeds
By Deputy
ADDITIONAL BORROWER SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGE.
PNC MORTGAGE MODIFIED
LOAN MODIFICATION ~AGREGMENT - Singla-Famly -~ Fannie Maa Uniform fhetrument - Form 3178 1/01 (av. 01/0)

Froviding - For Fixad Intarnat Ratn

Amandat for Norh Careling to |ntlude Netary Acknowlodgmants and athor (nfarmation

VMP @ D13600  (0804)
Wolters Kluwer Financlal Services 2008, 2008 Pafe 4 of 6



_mangizne 152 .

[ PAGE

(Scal)

~Bortower

(Seal)

-Bortower

(Seal)

~Borrower

o (Seal)

e -Borrowet

BORROWER A@ LEDGMENT
State of North Carolina e

County of CARTERET

T certify that the following person(s) person
he or she voluntarily signed the foregoi

indicated: 1

[ ]
Datc: s
The foregoing &nc of

peared before me this day, cach acknowledging to me that

Cument for the purpose stated therein and in the capacity

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

Notary Publie for CARTERET County, North Carolina is certified to be correct,
CARTERET County Register of Deeds
By Deputy

PNC MORTGAQE MODIFIED

LOAN MODIFICATION ~ AGREEMENT  » Single-Famly - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument - Form 3174 1101 {rav, D1/09)

Providing For Fixed Interast Rate

Amendad for North Garolinn to (rofude Natary Ackrowladgmonts and othar Infotmation

Woltars Kluwer Financlal Servicea 2008, 2008

D13508  {0B04)
fagn ol B

av/12



_. —o9nerzenn 15:24 T PAGE  B8/12

PNC MORTGAGE (Seal)

Lander

By:

©

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT Q.
State of CALIFORNIA O
County of SAN BERNARDINO .
1, , Notary Public foyemgd County and State, certify that

) 1
who is/arc known to mec ot proved to meon the basis of satisfactory @nce to be the person(s) deseribed,
personally appearcd before me this day and being by mc duly s Sfys that his/her authority to exceute
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument is contained inan i nt duly executed, acknowledged, and

recorded in the official records of
oh
)

; that this instrument xecuted under and by vittue of the authority

given by said instrument which grants said corporati wer of attorney: and that he/she says he/she
executed the foregoing instrument in his/her duly augforiged capacity as

for the corporation whose name is subseribed a@ncy—imfact to the foregoing insttument on behalf of

PNC MORTGAGE

[ ] ’
a cotporation, and that he/she, ,
being authotized to do so, Arily executed the foregoing instrument fot the purpose stated thercin, and

in the capacity indicated, En beltalf of the corporation.
Witness my hm%

My Commission Expires:
(Seal)

Notary Public

PNC MORTGAGE MODRIFIED

LOAN MOGIFICATION ~ AGRERMENT .« SinglasFamily  « Fannie Mae Uniferm Instrument - Forh 3178 1/01 (rev. 01/08)
Providing  For Fixad Intnrest Rata
Amondad for Nerth Careling to nclude Motary Acknowledgmanta and other Information

O13898  (GA0A)

WM
Woltera Kluwnr Financlnl Sorvees 2008, 2000 Pane 6 of@



cpaievzete 15:24 | EEGEN

Exhibit #1

l.oan number

Interest rate of existing Mortgage
New modified Interest rate

New modified loan term (months)
Servicer fee (bps)

Effective date of Modification
Due date of first modified payment

Maturity date of existing Mortgage
New maturity date of modified mortgage
Existing unpaid principal balance

Additions to principal balance:

Accrued interest to effective date (Estimate)

Escrow advance/due

Amount to fully refund escrow (Estimate) *CANNOT CAPITALIZE"
Legal fees and costs (Estimate)

QOther fees and costs

Modification Processing fee if capitalized:

Subtractions from principal balance:
Less borrower's cash contribution
Less mortgage insurance contribution
Less SBA contribution

Total capitalization amount

New Modified unpaid principal balance (Estimate)

New modified payment of principal and Interest (Esjimave
New modified monthly escrow payment for taxes @ surance (Estimate)
TOTAL new modifled monthly payment (Estimate) (ingludes escrow replenish spread)

Amounts due from borrower for modificati
Borrower cash contribution to reduce ipal balance *
Closing costs for modification (title, ents, closing) (Estimate) ™
Processing fee for review of modifigation request
Borrower's first modified monﬁment {Estimate)

Less funds recelved by P! d placed into suspense

TOTAL CASH DUE FROM 53§WER
YOUR SECOND MODIFIEB"FPAYMENT WILL BE DUE ON:

n (by certified or cashier's check)

PAGE

6.2500%

gas00%

0,250

10/01/2010
11/01/2010

11/01/2036
10/01/2050

$1 50.470.1&

311,
$1, 0
$5,457.56

413.52
08.00

$0.00

$0.007

$0.00
$0.00

$16,519.12
$165,089.22

§$942.39
$376.72
$1,319.11

$0.00
$187.00
$0.00
$1,319.11

80000

$1,506.11

December 1, 2010

If you have not received new payment coupons send your payments to my attention.
NOTE TO PROCESSOR: CHECK THE MORTGAGORS COUPON PAGE FOR CORRECT DATES

* Borrower's cash contribution will be applied to reduce the total amount due on the mortgage, and this
amount must be pald in full regardless of whether actual amounts are higher or lower than estimated
amounts. ** The amount shown for closing costs is the minimum amount due, [f the final closing costs
are less than the estimate, then the excess amount will be applied to reduce the total amount due on the
mortgage. If the final closing costs are more than the estimate, the borrower Is responsible for these
amounts and they must be collected when the modification documents are signed and final cash amounts

are due,

18/12



893’18,’ 281e

15: 24

Exhibit #1

L.oan numbear

Interest rate of existing Mortgage
New modified interest rate

New madlfied loan term (months)
Servicer fee (bps)

Effective date of Modiflcation
Due date of first modifled payment

Maturity date of existing Mortgage
New maturity date of modified mortgage
Existing unpald principal balance

Additions to ptincipal balance:

Acerued interest to effective date (Estimate)

Escrow advance/due

Amount to fully refund escrow (Estimate) *CANNOT CAPITALIZE*
Legal fees and costs (Estimate)

Other fees and costs

Modification Processing fee If capitalized:

Subtractions from principal balance:
l.ess borrower's cash contribution
Less mortgage insurance contribution
l.ess SBA contribution

Total capitalization amoutt

New Modified unpaid principal balance (Estimate)
New modified payment of principal and interest (Eg

New modified monthly escrow payment for taxes surance (Estimate)
TOTAL new madified monthly payment (Estimate) (iagludes escrow replenish spraad)

Amounts due from borrower for modification (by certified or cashier's check)
Borrower cash contribution to reduce ipal halance *
Closing costs for modification (title, ents, closing) (Estimate) "™
Processing fee for review of modification request
Borrower's first modified mor@/ment (Estimate)

Less funds received by P d placed into suspense

TOTAL CASH DUE FROM BO$WER
YOUR SECOND MODIFIEDPAYMENT WILL. BE DUE ON:

1000172010,
1100472040 .

11/01/2036
10/01/2050

$150,47o.12 '

$15,519.12

$165,089.22

04239
gare
$1,319.11

$0.00
$187.00
$0.00
$1,319.11
$0.00 o
$1,506.11

Décsriberd, 2010

If you have not received new payment coupons send your payments to my attentjon.
NOTE TO PROCESSOR: CHECK THE MORTGAGORS COUPON PAGE FOR CORRECT DATES

* Borrower's cash contribution will be applied to reduce the total amount due on the mortgage, and this
amount must be paid in full regardless of whether actual amounts are higher or lower than estimated
amounts, ** The amount shown for closing costs is the minimum amount due. If the final closing costs
are less than the estimate, then the excess amount will be applied to reduce the total amount due on the
mortgage. If the final closing costs are more than the estimate, the borrower is responsible for these
amounts and they must be collected when the modification documents are signed and final cash amounts

are due,

PAGE

11/12



B9/le/2alp  15:24

For your records:

-—_v—;———.,————u———m———n———-u———-m———--nc———-m

Nue Datd

Dacember 1, 2010

IMPQRTANT,
Paymonts not received
by the ¢ue date are
consldored late.

— — —— —

DATE

CHEGK NO.

AMOUNT

-_m;—___m———_ﬂ———.Ju-———...n————-.—————nm—————-u-l

-m————.u—;————.m———_mr———-m—u———m-m———--m-;—;——

Due Dato

January 1, 2011

IMPORTANT
Payments not recelved
by the due date are
considered tate.

DATE

CHECK NO.

AMOUNT

-—_—_....,..q—————m-q——-l—nw&.——————

A — p————— i A ———

Due Dato

February 1, 2011

IMPORTANT
Paymenta not recaived
By the due date are
congiderad lato,

DATE

CHECK NO,

AMQUNT

- o —————— 747 {2 — ks

FNC Mortgage

a Division of PNC Bank NA

—

J. Addlitional funds ahall ba apphed townrd outatanding
{ma,6 AND ourrent Manth's paymaent must be sallafled
||:r|ur to Auditional principal payrmeanta being applisg,

1
]

!

IPNC Mortgage

IE] Division of PNC Bank
|Attention:

I Loasa Mitigation
13232 Newmark Drive
:Ml.‘lmlaburg, Ohlo 45342

|

NA

Website: www.pncmortgage.com

!

|* Aditionnl funds shall ke Applied toward Gutatanding
|fae,s andl qumant month's prRyment must be aatiafind
Iprior to addilional princlpnl payment being applied.

|

IPNC Mortgage
1a Division of PNC Bank
:Attentlon:

1 Loas Mitigatio

e ———
LOAN NUMBER

P&GE 12712
DUE DATE AMOUNT RUE
Decamper 1, 2010 $1,319.11

|F NOT REC'D BY

LATE PAYMENT

Docember 15, 2010

$1,319.11

REGWLAR PAYMENT

ADDITIONAL PRINGIPAL

LATE FEES

TOTAL PAYMENT

&

————m—o—-u———uu————m———m————
Q_______w____..___-..—.___..

¥

l3232 Newmark Drive 0
Miamlaburg, Ohilo 4§BO

ust@mer Service: 1-800-822-5626

I
|
|
IPNC Mortgage

|Attention:

| Loas Mitigation
13232 Newmark Drive
:Mlamlsburg, Ohio 45342

nal funds shall ba appling townrd outstanditg
foa,8 6N eurrant month's payment muat ba sotisflod
riae te agditionrl prinalpal payranta hing appliod.

L Division of PNG Bank NA

LOA ER DUE DATE, AMOUNT DUE
January 1, 2011 $1,318,11
TFNOT RECD BY AT E PAYMENT
January 15, 2011 $1,819,11
il
REGULAR PAYMENT
[ADDITIONAL PRINGIPAL’
|.ATE FEES
TOTAL PAYMENT
TOAN NUMBER DUE DATE AMOUNT DUE
Fobruary 1, 2071 $1,519,11

IF NOT REC'D BY

LATE PAYNMENT

Fabruary 15, 2071

$1,319.11

REGULAR PAYMENT

i

ADDITIONAL PRINGIPALT

LATE FEES

TOTAL PAYMENT

ey ———————— ) - ————————— i} [} - ————— {470 o ———— iy (17 [





